
    

City of Camas 

Contract Change Order 
 

STR25002B 2025 CITYWIDE HMA REPAIRS 
CO#1A  7/31/2025 
 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
Change Order No. 

1A 
  Date: 7-31-2025 

  

Contract For: STR25002B 2025 CITYWIDE HMA REPAIRS  

Prime Contractor: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION INC. 
 
 
 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans 

and specifications: 

 

Item Description of Changes QTY Unit Unit Cost 

Decrease 

in Contract 

Price 

Increase in 

Contract 

Price 

1A Additional Mobilization 

and Traffic Control 

1 LS $2,625.00  $2,625.00 

1B Thermoplastic Markings 1 LS $8,243.18  $8,243.18 

1C Net Bid Item increases     $96,095.10 

Subtotal:    $106,963.28 

8.6% Sales Tax     EXEMPT 

Total    $106,963.28 

Net Change in Contract Price:    $106,963.28 

Contract Change Orders for this project =11 % of original contract total   

(Original Contract Total=$959,200 the Revised Contract Total is $1,066,163.28) 

         

 
Item 1A:  This item is additional mobilization and traffic control traffic control supervisor cost for 

adding approx. 600 Tons of Hot Mix Aspahlt to contract.   

   

Item 1B: This item is full payment for adding thermoplastic traffic markings (turn arrows, yield 

symbols, crosswalk markings) needing replacement. Work performed by SPM inc.  

 

Item 1C:  This item is the net calculated contract total overrun for measurable bid items with quantity 

increases. Refer to pay estimate #2 for final bid item quantities.   

 

       

 

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of: One hundred Six Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Sixty Three  and 28/100 dollars ($106,963.28).  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 09C8FC02-6BB1-446F-B527-D20773ABF06B



    

City of Camas 

Contract Change Order 
 

STR25002B 2025 CITYWIDE HMA REPAIRS 
CO#1A  7/31/2025 
 
Page 2 of 2 

 

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be 

increased to One Million, Sixty-Six Thousand, One Hundred Sixty-Three and 18/100 Dollars 

($1,066,163.18) 

 

The contract completion date will remain the same.  

 

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 

 

 

Requested                  
 Project Engineer    Date 

 

Reviewed                     
 Project Manager    Date 

 

Accepted                     
 Contractor    Date 

 
Approved                   
 Public Works Director    Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 09C8FC02-6BB1-446F-B527-D20773ABF06B

7/31/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025


